The COOL-CC3 chassis is a 6-slot, 3U, VPX, forced-air,
conduction-cooled portable tower chassis ideal for lab
development. It can support several Atrenne 3U backplanes,
including variants supporting Gen-3 10 Gbaud, or a custom
backplane. A pass-through backplane is also available,
enabling the application developer to cable any desired
topology.
This chassis family is part of the industry leading Atrenne’s

PORTABLE TOWER ENCLOSURE
COOL-CC3
TABLE 3: ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER: COOL-CC3- XXX XXXX X X
BUS ARCHITECTURE
(OVP) = OpenVPX, VPX REDI 1.0" slot pitch per ANSI/VITA 48.0, ANSI/VITA 48.1, ANSI/VITA 46.0, VITA 46.3, VITA 46.4, VITA 46.9, VITA 46.10, VITA 68 XXX
BACKPLANE
(05C1) = OpenVPX 1.0" pitch, BKP3-CEN05-15.3.3-3, 5-slot, 2 standard payload sots, 2 RF VITA 67.1 payload slots, 1 control switch slot, star fabric topology,
6.25 Gbaud
XXXX
(06X1) = OpenVPX 1.0" pitch, 6-slot, no data plane, control plane, or expansion plane fabric connectivity, all fabric signals pass through to RTM connectors
for user, 6.25 Gbaud
(06C1) = OpenVPX 1.0" pitch, BKP3-CEN06-15.2.2-3, 6-slot central switch, 5 payload slots, 1 switch slot, 6.25 Gbaud
(06D1) = OpenVPX 1.0" pitch, BKP3-DIS06-15.2.7-3, 6-slot, 5 payload slots daisy chain data fabric, 1 uncommitted control switch slot, 6.25 Gbaud
(6C23) = OpenVPX 1.0" pitch, BKP3-CEN06-15.2.18-4, 6-slot, 5 payload slots, 1 data and control switch slot, star fabric topology, Gen-3, 10.3 Gbaud - NEW!
(6X13) = OpenVPX 1.0" pitch, 6-slot, no data plane, control plane, or expansion plane fabric connectivity, all fabric signals pass through to RTM connectors
for user, Gen-3, 10.3 Gbaud - NEW!
INPUT POWER
(A) = AC 115-220 Auto-ranging with US 110V cordset (consult Atrenne applications for non-US power connections) X